
2600 Fresno Street
Fresno, CA 93721
www.fresno.gov

City of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID 20-00207 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:2/3/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:2/27/2020 2/27/2020

Title: Approve the Fourth Amendment to the professional consultant agreement with Stantec Architecture,
Inc., to incorporate additional design due to differing as-built conditions, project requirements, and
emergency backup power requirements for the Department of Transportation, FAX Division Facility
Improvement Project in the amount of $81,656.00 above the original Agreement of $1,007,990.24, for
a total contract value of $1,324,787.99, and ask to authorize the Director of Transportation or
designee to execute all related documents

Sponsors: Department of Transportation

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 4th Amendment to Stantec Agmt.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council2/27/2020 1

City of Fresno Printed on 5/21/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

